

Shiawassee County Road Commission
2025 Bituminous Paving Program / Scratch Course Paving
Bid Opening on March 11, 2025
Board Approved on March 24, 2025

SCRATCH COURSE PAVING			Ace-Saginaw Paving 810-238-1737		Capital Asphalt 517-331-0781		MI Paving & Materials 517-204-0683		Pyramid Paving & Contracting 989-895-5861		Rieth-Riley Construction Co 517-599-2849	
Township / Road	Tons	Tons 5E1	Price per ton	Total	Price per ton	Total	Price per ton	Total	Price per ton	Total	Price per ton	Total
Bennington / Brewer - M-52 to Ruess	950		\$79.40	\$75,430.00	\$79.50	\$75,525.00	\$75.00	\$71,250.00	\$91.75	\$87,162.50	\$80.00	\$76,000.00
Bennington / Brewer - Friegel to Sciota township line	800		\$81.05	\$64,840.00	\$79.50	\$63,600.00	\$75.35	\$60,280.00	\$94.85	\$75,880.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00
Caledonia-Owosso / Cook - Vandekarr to Hibbard	2,000		\$76.10	\$152,200.00	\$78.00	\$156,000.00	\$76.85	\$153,700.00	\$84.65	\$169,300.00	\$80.00	\$160,000.00
Caledonia / Middleton - Hickory to Hintz	1,000		\$79.15	\$79,150.00	\$78.50	\$78,500.00	\$77.90	\$77,900.00	\$89.35	\$89,350.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00
Hazelton / New Lothrop - Shipman to Juddville	650		\$80.50	\$52,325.00	\$81.00	\$52,650.00	\$78.55	\$51,057.50	\$87.25	\$56,712.50	\$100.00	\$65,000.00
Hazelton / New Lothrop - Juddville to Riley	1,000		\$77.70	\$77,700.00	\$83.50	\$83,500.00	\$78.55	\$78,550.00	\$85.75	\$85,750.00	\$95.00	\$95,000.00
Hazelton / New Lothrop - Riley to Henderson	900		\$79.70	\$71,730.00	\$80.15	\$72,135.00	\$78.55	\$70,695.00	\$88.15	\$79,335.00	\$95.00	\$85,500.00
New Haven / Hintz - Juddville to Cronk	900		\$81.15	\$73,035.00	\$85.00	\$76,500.00	\$78.45	\$70,605.00	\$89.80	\$80,820.00	\$95.00	\$85,500.00
New Haven / Easton - west of State to Seymour	1,800		\$76.90	\$138,420.00	\$84.00	\$151,200.00	\$80.20	\$144,360.00	\$82.90	\$149,220.00	\$90.00	\$162,000.00
Owosso / Cleveland - M-21 to Mason	950		\$80.50	\$76,475.00	\$84.00	\$79,800.00	\$76.75	\$72,912.50	\$90.05	\$85,547.50	\$80.00	\$76,000.00
Shiawassee / Lemon - Grand River to Lansing	950		\$78.35	\$74,432.50	\$80.50	\$76,475.00	\$75.00	\$71,250.00	\$90.30	\$85,785.00	\$95.00	\$90,250.00
Vernon / Goodall - Durand to Brown	1,100		\$75.75	\$83,325.00	\$79.00	\$86,900.00	\$75.80	\$83,380.00	\$90.45	\$99,495.00	\$95.00	\$104,500.00
Vernon / Brown - Garrison to Goodall	1,450		\$74.65	\$108,242.50	\$79.00	\$114,550.00	\$77.55	\$112,447.50	\$87.35	\$126,657.50	\$95.00	\$137,750.00
Woodhull / Colby Lake - Lansing to end of asphalt	600		\$87.85	\$52,710.00	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$74.65	\$44,790.00	\$97.35	\$58,410.00	\$92.00	\$55,200.00
Woodhull / Warner - Colby Lake to end of asphalt	600		\$88.00	\$52,800.00	\$86.00	\$51,600.00	\$74.65	\$44,790.00	\$97.35	\$58,410.00	\$92.00	\$55,200.00
Woodhull / Shaftsbury - Lovejoy to Beard	1,750		\$77.45	\$135,537.50	\$83.00	\$145,250.00	\$74.05	\$129,587.50	\$88.25	\$154,437.50	\$80.00	\$140,000.00

Butt Joint Milling 5' Width (Per Linear Foot)	\$40.00	\$38.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Structure Adjustment 0 to 6"	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$800.00
Structure Adjustment 6" to 18"	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00
Water Box	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$800.00

Bid Bond Enclosed (Yes / No)	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
------------------------------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----